502826665 05/28/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2873261

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
'T GROENE LOO B.V.	03/21/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GREEN MOUNTAIN B.V.
Street Address:	DWARSWEG 50
City:	ROCKANJE
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	3235 CG

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7725361
Patent Number:	8393468

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (219)464-1166

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 219-462-4999

Email: domenica@hartmanglobal-IP.com

Correspondent Name: HARTMAN GLOBAL IP LAW
Address Line 1: 2621 CHICAGO ST., STE. A
VALPARAISO, INDIANA 46383

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	A6-2189/B0-2945
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DOMENICA N.S. HARTMAN
SIGNATURE:	/Domenica N.S. Hartman/
DATE SIGNED:	05/28/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=Executed-Assignment-Green-Mountain#page1.tif

PATENT 502826665 REEL: 032974 FRAME: 0978

ASSIGNMENT

This AGREEMENT is by and between:

't Groene Loo B.V., a corporation of The Netherlands, having a place of business at Bommelskousedijk 90, 3286 LP Klaaswaal, The Netherlands, referred to as the ASSIGNOR below; and

Green Mountain B.V., a corporation of The Netherlands, having a place of business at Dwarsweg 50, 3235 CG Rockanje, The Netherlands, referred to as the ASSIGNEE below.

1. This AGREEMENT describes an understanding regarding:

US Patent No. 7,725,361 with an Issue Date of May 25, 2010, entitled "METHOD FOR PACKAGING FLOWERS PURCHASED ON THE INTERNET"

and

US Patent No. 8,393,468 with an Issue Date of March 12, 2013, entitled "SYSTEM FOR PACKAGING FLOWERS PURCHASED ON THE INTERNET"

collectively referred to as the "INVENTIONS" below

- 2. The ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE agree to the following:
 - a. In exchange for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged by this AGREEMENT, the ASSIGNOR formally assigns to ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest, in all countries, in the INVENTIONS, and any reissues or extensions which may issue from the above- identified United States patents.
 - b. The ASSIGNOR shall cooperate in good faith to provide information and assistance in support of any legal proceedings relating to the INVENTIONS, and will sign all instruments and documents and provide such assistance which in the judgment of ASSIGNEE is necessary to vest and protect the legal title assigned by this AGREEMENT.

ASSIGNOR: 't Groene Loo B.V

(Name) Date: 21-03-7014

(Title)

Assignor's Address: Bommelskoussedijk 90, 3286 LP Klaaswaal, The Netherlands

ASSIGNEE: Green Mountain B.V.

(Name)

By:

3RA Groeneway Date:

(Title)

Assignee's Address: Dwarsweg 50, 3235 CG Rockanje, The Netherlands

PATENT REEL: 032974 FRAME: 0979

RECORDED: 05/28/2014